
 
 

 
February 11, 2011 

 
 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO:     Jeffrey Cruz, Chief 
  AP1000 Projects Branch 1 
  Division of New Reactor Licensing 
  Office of New Reactors 
 
FROM:      Brian Anderson, Senior Project Manager            /RA/ 
 AP1000 Projects Branch 1                                            
      Division of New Reactor Licensing 
      Office of New Reactors 
 
SUBJECT:  NOTICE OF FORTHCOMING PUBLIC MEETING WITH PROGRESS 

ENERGY FLORIDA TO DISCUSS THE TSUNAMI FLOODING 
REVIEW OF THE LEVY COUNTY UNITS 1 AND 2 COLA 

 
DATE & TIME: Friday, February 25, 2011 
  10:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 
 
LOCATION:    U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
     Two White Flint North 
     Room T-10-A-1 

11545 Rockville Pike 
     Rockville, Maryland  20852 
 
PURPOSE:  The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff and Progress 

Energy Florida (PEF) will discuss the tsunami flooding review of the 
Levy County Units 1 and 2 COL application. 

 
CATEGORY 1:* This is a Category 1 meeting.  The public is invited to observe this 

meeting and will have one or more opportunities to communicate with 
the NRC after the business portion, but before the meeting is adjourned.  
For details, please contact the meeting contact listed below. 

 
NOTE:  All meeting attendees should pre-register with the meeting contact by 

5:00 p.m. on Thursday, February 24, 2011. 
 
MEETING  Brian Anderson, NRO/NWE1   
CONTACT:  301-415-9967     
    brian.anderson@nrc.gov     
 
 
*Commission’s Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,” 
67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002. 



J. Cruz                                                                  -2- 
 
PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include members from the Office of New 

Reactors (NRO). 
 
   NRC     PEF 
   B. Anderson    D. Waters 
   R. Raione    P. Snead, et al. 
   H. Jones, et al. 
 

 
Docket Nos. 52-029 and 52-030
 
Enclosure: 
Agenda 
 
cc w/encl:  See next page 
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ADAMS Accession No:   ML110410728         *via email                                        NRC-001 
OFFICE  DNRL/NWE1: LA  DNRL/NWE1: PM  

NAME  KGoldstein (RButler for)* BAnderson* 

DATE  2/11/2011 2/11/2011 

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY



 
MEETING AGENDA 

 
 

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 25, 2011 
 

10:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 
 
 
TIME    TOPIC       LEAD 
 
10:00 a.m.  Opening Remarks      NRC 
 
10:15 a.m.  Discussion of the tsunami flooding review of  NRC/PEF 
   the Levy County Units 1 and 2 COL application 
 
12:15 p.m.  Opportunity for Public Comment   NRC/Public 
 
12:25 p.m.  Meeting closure     NRC 
 
12:30 p.m.  Adjourn 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Enclosure  
  



 
COL - Progress Energy - Levy County Mailing List    (Revised 02/09/2011) 
 
cc: 
Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
       
Ms. Georgia Cranmore 
Assistant Regional Administrator 
NOAA Fisheries Southeast Regional Office 
9721 Executive Center Drive North 
Saint Petersburg, FL  33702 
       
Mr. John Elnitsky 
Vice President 
Nuclear Plant Development 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 
P.O. Box 14042 
Saint Petersburg, FL  33733 
       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 1 of 2 



 

COL - Progress Energy - Levy County Mailing List 

Email 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
Bill.Jacobs@gdsassociates.com   (Bill Jacobs) 
billn@fcan.org   (Bill Newton) 
brian.mccabe@pgnmail.com   (Brian McCabe) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
chris.burton@pgnmail.com   (Chris Burton) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
david.waters@pgnmail.com   (Dave Waters) 
Derlinda.Bailey@chguernsey.com   (Derinda Bailey) 
ed.burns@earthlink.net   (Ed Burns) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
jason.parker@pillsburylaw.com   (Jason Parker) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
joe.w.donahue@pgnmail.com   (Joe Donahue) 
john.elnitsky@pgnmail.com   (John Elnitsky) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
levynuke@ecologyparty.org   (Cara Campbell) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
Mark.Crisp@chguernsey.com   (Mark Crisp) 
maryo@nirs.org   (Mary Olson) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
Mike.Halpin@dep.state.fl.us   (Mike Halpin) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
Nuclaw@mindspring.com  (Robert Temple) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pbessette@morganlewis.com   (Paul Bessette) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
robert.kitchen@pgnmail.com   (Robert H. Kitchen) 
ronald_m_bright@bellsouth.net   (Ronald Bright) 
rstone44@tampabay.rr.com   (Roger Stone 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
Tansel.Selekler@nuclear.energy.gov   (Tansel Selekler) 
twinkletoesdms@aol.com   (Robert and Deborah Smith) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn)                                                                                                                         
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